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General information 
 

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused by the use of 
unauthorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability. 
Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is 
prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part 
numbers, and drawings. 
 
Instructions for use 
This spare parts list contains no safety regulations and is merely intended to 
assist in the ordering of spare parts. 
For information about operating, servicing, or repairing, the relevant Safety 
and operating instructions must be consulted at all costs. 
Please observe the safety instructions listed in the relevant Safety and operating 
instructions! 
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RC185 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 - Concrete and Asphalt Saw

2 - Water system
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Service, repair and wear part kits  Kits-4812334057 Service, repair and wear part kits 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 Service, repair and
wear part kits

Service, repair and wear part kits

  1.1 4812334945 Repair kit, transmission 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

  1.2 4812334946 Repair kits,Transport wheels 1

  1.3 4812334947 Repair kit, Front Pointer Assembly 1

  1.4 4812334948 Repair kit, Depth control handle 1

  1.5 4812334057 Service kit 1

2 Refurbishing kit Refurbishing kit

  2.1 4812334951 Refurbishing kit - covering 1

  2.2 Refurbishing kit -
decals

Refurbishing kit - decals

3 Field kit Field kit

  3.1 4812334949 Field kits, Cutter Blade 1

  3.2 4812334950 Field kits, Water system 1

4 PNNA Lubricants and operating substances
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Service, repair and wear part kits  4812334945 Repair kit, Transmission 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

KIT 4812334945 Repair kit, transmission 1

  1 4812086267 V-belt pulley 1

  2 4812086268 Hex.soc. Set screw 4

  3 4812086269 Key 1

  4 4812086270 Engine spacer 1

  5 4812086286 V-belt 4

  6 4812086285 V-belt pulley 1

  7 4812086284 Key 1

  8 4812334984 Hex Socket Set Scrrew 4

  9 4812086277 Plain washer 6

  10 4812086280 Self locking nut 4

  11 4812086283 Pillow block bearing 2

  12 4812086281 Key 1

  13 4812086264 Hex. Head screw 4
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Service, repair and wear part kits  4812334946 Repair kit, Transport wheels 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

KIT 4812334946 Repair kits,Transport wheels 1

  1 4812086295 Wheel 2

  2 4812086294 Washer 6

  3 4812086226 Washer 4

  4 4812086225 Lock washer 4

  5 4812086231 Hex. Head screw 4

  6 4812086296 Set wheel & washer 2

  7 4812086297 Bush holder 2

  8 4812086298 Nylon bush 2

  9 4812086289 Hex. Head screw 2

  10 4812086299 Base trolley 1
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Service, repair and wear part kits  4812334947 Repair kit, Front Pointer Assembly 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

KIT 4812334947 Repair kit, Front Pointer Assembly 1

  1 4812086279 Front pointer 1

  2 4812086278 Wheel 1

  3 4812086277 Plain washer 2

  4 4812086265 Hex. Nut 4

  5 4812086276 Washer 1

  6 4812086266 Hex. Head screw 1

  7 4812086224 Hex.head screw 5

  8 4812086280 Self locking nut 1
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Service, repair and wear part kits  4812334948 Repair kit, Depth control handle 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

KIT 4812334948 Repair kit, Depth control handle 1

  1 4812086238 Depth control handle 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

    1.1 4812086239 Flange bearing 1

  2 4812086234 Rubber bellows 1

  3 4812086227 Depth control pipe 1

  4 4812086228 Depth indicator assembly 1

  5 4812086229 Hex. Head screw 2

  6 4812086230 Self locking nut 2

  7 4812086235 Black nylon tie 1

  8 4812086240 Hex.head screw 2

  9 4812086241 Washer 8

  10 4812086243 Swivel handle 1

  11 4812086242 Hex.thin nut 1

  12 4812086256 Nut 4

  13 4812086225 Lock washer 4

  14 4812086241 Washer 8

  16 4812086301 Lock washer 2

  17 4812086302 Hex. Head screw 2

  18 4812086236 Locking pin-federriegel with thread 1

  19 4812086237 Hex.thin nut 2
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Service, repair and wear part kits  Service parts 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086309 Washer for oil drain plug 2

2 4812086310 Rope for recoil starter 1

3 4812086311 Spark plug 1

4 4812086312 Element Air Cleaner 1
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Refurbishing kits  4812334951  Refurbishing kit - covering 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

KIT 4812334951 Refurbishing kit - covering 1

  1 4812086287 Belt guard 1

  2 4812086231 Hex. Head screw 5

  3 4812086226 Washer 4

  4 4812086225 Lock washer 4

  5 4812086259 Blade guard 1

  6 4812086257 Hexagon head screw 1

  7 4812086258 Plastic bush 2

  8 4812086277 Plain washer 1

  9 4812086280 Self locking nut 1

  10 4812086256 Nut 7

  11 4812086254 Splash guard 1

    11.1 4812086255 Splash guard holder 1

  12 4812086253 Blind rivet 2

  13 4812086261 Blade guard antivibration mounting 1
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Field kits  4812334949  Field kits, Cutter Blade 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

KIT 4812334949 Field kits, Cutter Blade 1

  1 4812086428 Diamond saw 1

  2 4812086263 Inner blade collar 1

  3 4812086262 Outer blade collar 1

  4 4812086260 Blade shaft nut 1
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Field kits  4812334950  Field kits, Water system 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

KIT 4812334950 Field kits, Water system 1

  1 4812086223 Water tank assembly 1

  2 4812086249 Water tank cover 1

    2.1 4812086250 Water tank cover 1

    2.2 4812086251 Elbow stripe water tank 1

  3 4812086300 Blind rivet 3

  4 4812086252 Tank cover holder 1

  5 4812086253 Blind rivet 4

  6 4812086224 Hex.head screw 4

  7 4812086225 Lock washer 4

  8 4812086226 Washer 4

  9 4812086233 Handle 1

  10 4812086231 Hex. Head screw 2

  11 4812086232 Washer 2

  12 4812086303 Ball valve 1 

  13 4812086304 Elbow hose connector 1 

  14 4812086305 Plastic pipe
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

  15 4812086306 Rubber plug 2 

  16 4812086307 Water spliter assy. 1 

  17 4812086229 Hex. Head screw 2 

  18 4812086308 1/2" quick connector 1
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Concrete and Asphalt Saw, cpl.  Concrete and Asphalt Saw 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086222 Machine frame 1

2 4812086223 Water tank assembly 1

3 4812086224 Hex.head screw 5

4 4812086225 Lock washer 17

5 4812086226 Washer 12

6 4812086227 Depth control pipe 1

7 4812086228 Depth indicator assembly 1

8 4812086229 Hex. Head screw 2

9 4812086230 Self locking nut 2

10 4812086231 Hex. Head screw 9

11 4812086232 Washer 4

12 4812086233 Handle 1

13 4812086234 Rubber bellows 1

14 4812086235 Black nylon tie 1

15 4812086236 Locking pin-federriegel with thread 1

16 4812086237 Hex.thin nut 2
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

17 4812086238 Depth control handle 1

  17.1 4812086239 Flange bearing 1

18 4812086240 Hex.head screw 2

19 4812086241 Washer 8

20 4812086242 Hex.thin nut 1

21 4812086243 Swivel handle 1

22 4812086244 Hex. Head screw 2

23 4812086245 Washer 2

24 4812086246 Tool holder 1

25 4812086247 Spanner 1

26 4812086248 Spanner 1

27 4812086249 Water tank cover 1

  27.1 4812086250 Water tank cover 1

  27.2 4812086251 Elbow stripe water tank 1

28 4812086252 Tank cover holder 1

29 4812086253 Blind rivet 9

30 4812086254 Splash guard 1

  30.1 4812086255 Splash guard holder 1

31 4812086256 Nut 7

32 4812086257 Hexagon head screw 1

33 4812086258 Plastic bush 2

34 4812086259 Blade guard 1

35 4812086260 Blade shaft nut 1

36 4812086261 Blade guard antivibration mounting 1

37 4812086262 Outer blade collar 1

38 4812086428 Diamond saw 1

39 4812086263 Inner blade collar 1

40 4812086264 Hex. Head screw 4

41 4812086265 Hex. Nut 5

42 4812086266 Hex. Head screw 2

43 4812086267 V-belt pulley 1

44 4812086268 Hex.soc. Set screw 4

45 4812086269 Key 1

46 4812086270 Engine spacer 1

47 4812086271 Exhaust deflector 1

48 4812086272 Engine 1

49 4812086273 Stopper block 1

50 4812086274 Sealing washer 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

51 4812086275 Oil lengthner 1

52 4812086276 Washer 1

53 4812086277 Plain washer 6

54 4812086278 Wheel 1

55 4812086279 Front pointer 1

56 4812086280 Self locking nut 1

57 4812086281 Key 1

58 4812086282 Blade shaft 1

59 4812086283 Pillow block bearing 2

60 4812086284 Key 1

61 4812086285 V-belt pulley 1

62 4812086286 V-belt 4

63 4812086287 Belt guard 1

64 4812086280 Self locking nut 4

65 4812086288 Hex. Head screw 4

66 4812086289 Hex. Head screw 2

67 4812086290 Splash guard 1

68 4812086291 Self locking nut 1

69 4812086292 Washer 1

70 4812086293 Hex.head screw 1

71 4812086294 Washer 6

72 4812086295 Wheel 2

73 4812086296 Set wheel & washer 2

74 4812086297 Bush holder 2

75 4812086298 Nylon bush 2

76 4812086299 Base trolley 1

77 4812086300 Blind rivet 3

78 4812086301 Lock washer 2

79 4812086302 Hex. Head screw 2
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Water system  Water system 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086303 Ball valve 1

2 4812086304 Elbow hose connector 1

3 4812086305 Plastic pipe 1

4 4812086306 Rubber plug 2

5 4812086307 Water spliter assy. 1

6 4812086229 Hex. Head screw 2

7 4812086308 1/2" quick connector 1
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